

Form PTO-1595 **REC**  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) 102101346 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) HANYANG HAK WON CO., LTD. HAIWON LEE; SUNG SOO KIM Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 17, Haengdang-dong, Security Agreement Change of Name Sungdong-Gu Other\_\_\_\_ Republic of State: ea Zip: 133-791 Seoul May 6, 2002 Execution Date: \_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/10/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_ Name: HEIDI L. EISENHUT, ESQ. ✓ Enclosed BROWN, MARTIN, Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account HALLER & McCLAIN LLP 8. Deposit account number: 1600 UNION STREET Street Address:\_\_\_\_ 92101 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip:\_\_\_\_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Heidi Eisenhut 5/10/02 HEIDI L. EISENHUT, ESQ. Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Box Assignments

P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202

00000049 10144110

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

REEL: 012909 FRAME: 0149

**PATENT** 

Sample Form (former PTO/SS/15) (05-01				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, I/We, Haiwon Lee of 323-202, Woosung Apt., Sanglok Magul, 122, Jeongja-Dong, Bundang-Gu, Seongnam-City, Kyungki-Do, 463-786, Korea, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SILICON-CONTAINING POLYMER AND BILAYER RESIST COMPOSITION BASED THEREON				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number/				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on even date herewith, and				
Whereas, HANYANG HAK WON CO., LTD. of 17, Haengdang-dong, Sungdong-Gu, Seoul, 133-791, Korea, herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 6th day of May	, <b>20</b> <sup>O2</sup>			
at Seoul, Korea	-			
V	Theway Lee			
State of Kyungki-Do )	(Signature)			
State of Kyungki-Do ) County of Republic of Korea SS:				
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of, 20				
Seal	(Notary Public)			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.				
* Transit from one authorities				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 012909 FRAME: 0150

			Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)	
ASSIGN	NMENT OF A	PPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, Sung Soo Kim of 494-21, Amsa 1-Dong, Gangdong-Gu, Seoul 134-859, Korea, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
		States Patent was filed on		
of for which an applica	tion for a United	States Patent was executed on $\stackrel{\epsilon}{=}$	even date herewith and	
Whereas, HANYANG HAK WON CO., LTD. of 17, Haengdang-dong, Sungdong-Gu, Seoul, 133-791, Korea, herein referred to assignee whose mailing address isis desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\text{One}}$ dollars ( $\$1.00$ ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
		lay of <u>May</u>	, <b>20</b> <u>02</u>	
at Seoul, Korea			*	
State of Seoul  County of Republic of Before me personally as and acknowledged the finday of	opeared said foregoing instrum	ent to be his free act and deed th	(Signature)	
Seal			(Notary Public)	
		almus*	esentative(s) are required. Submit multiple	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/10/2002 REEL: 012909 FRAME: 0151